# OP \$65.00 5188653

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM837706

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
High Tide Carts, LLC		08/24/2023	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sea Island Company, LLC	
Street Address:	251 Dune Avenue	
City:	Sea Island	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	31561	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5188653	SEA ISLAND CARTS
Registration Number:	5318904	SEA ISLAND GOLF CART RENTALS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4048156555

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 404-815-6500

**Email:** byates@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: Barbara Yates, Paralegal

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800
Address Line 2: c/o Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-4528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1408186
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barbara Yates
SIGNATURE:	/Barbara Yates/
DATE SIGNED:	09/07/2023

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Service Mark Assignment from High Tide Carts, LLC to Sea Island Company LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008191 FRAME: 0427

# SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is made by and between High Tide Carts, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company with an address of 1006 Sea Palms West Drive, Saint Simons Island, Georgia 31522 ("Assignor"), and Sea Island Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address of 351 Sea Island Road, St. Simons Island, Georgia 31522 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the following service marks (the "Marks") and registrations of them (the "Registrations") in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

Reg. No.	Mark	Goods/ Services
5188653	SEA ISLAND CARTS	Class 39: rental of vehicles
5318904	SEA ISLAND GOLF CART RENTALS	Class 39: vehicle rental; street legal golf cart rental

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire the Registrations and the Marks, together with all goodwill associated with the Registrations and the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Assignor assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title, interest in and to the Marks and Registrations in the United States and all other jurisdictions, together with the goodwill of the business associated with, and symbolized by, the Marks (including, without limitation, any priority right arising from the Marks).

High Tide Carts, LLC

Signature:

Name:

Title:

Date: 3 24/2

TRADEMARK REEL: 008191 FRAME: 0428

**RECORDED: 09/07/2023**